V-port segment valves
Series R1L Titanium
Series R2_S High consistency
©
 V
al
m
et

When ordering spare parts, always include the following
information:
• type code, sales order number, serial number (stamped on a
valve body)
• number of the parts list, part number, name of the part and
quantity required
This information can be found from the identification plate or
documents.
133R71EN - 1/2024
10. EXPLODED VIEW AND PARTS LISTS
10.1 R1L
Item Qty Description Spare part category
1 1 Body
3 1 Segment 3
4 1 Seat 2
5 1 Lock spring 2
6 1 Back seal 2
9 1 Gland follower
10 1 Blind flange
11 1 Drive shaft 3
12 1 Shaft 3
13 1 Key 3
14 1 Pin 3 (Cat. 2 for sizes 01"–02")
15 1 Bearing 3
16 1 Bearing 3
18 1-2 Gasket 1
20 5 Gland packing 1
24 2 Stud
25 2 Hexagon nut
26 2-4 Hexagon bolt
29 1 Identification plate
30 2 Screw
42 2 Retainer plate
50 1 Tapered pin 3 (Cat. 2 for sizes 01"–02")
Spare part (Spare Part Set): Recommended soft parts, always needed for the repair. Delivered as a set.
Spare part category 2: Parts for replacing of the seat. Available also as a set.
Spare part category 3: Parts for replacing of the closing element.
Spares for the full overhaul: All parts from the categories 1, 2 and 3.
3R71EN - 1/202414
10.2 R2_S, sizes DN50-300/2”-12”
Item Qty Description Spare part category
1 1 Body
3 1 Segment 3
4 1 Seat 2
5 1 Lock spring 2
6 1 Back seal 2
9 1 Gland follower
10 1 Blind flange
11 1 Drive shaft 3
12 1 Shaft 3
13 1 Key 3
14 1 Cylindrical pin
15 1 Bearing 3
16 1 Bearing 3
18 1-2 Sealing plate 1
20 5 Packing 1
24 2 Stud
25 2 Hexagon nut
26 2-4 Hexagon bolt
35 1 Identification plate
42 2 Retainer plate
50 1 Taper pin 3
77 1 Hexagon plug
Spare part (Spare Part Set): Recommended soft parts, always needed for the repair. Delivered as a set.
Spare part category 2: Parts for replacing of the seat. Available also as a set.
Spare part category 3: Parts for replacing of the closing element.
Spares for the full overhaul: All parts from the categories 1, 2 and 3.
153R71EN - 1/2024
10.3 R2_S, sizes DN350-500/14”-20”
Item Qty Description Spare part category
1 1 Body
3 1 Segment 3
4 1 Seat 2

tolerances.
193R71EN - 1/2024
12. TYPE CODE
V-port segment valve, series R1 and R2_S
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 11. 12.
R2 L A 100 T T T U T - /
1. CV-CODE FOR VALVE SIZE 01
STANDARD CV
Without sign
NON-STANDARD CV
C005 Max. Cv = 0.5
C015 Max. Cv = 1.5
C05 Max. Cv = 5
C15 Max. Cv = 15
2. PRODUCT SERIES
R1 Flangeless, reduced bore
R2 Flanged, reduced bore
3. FACE-TO-FACE DIMENSIONS
Face-to-face length Neles factory standard, without sign
4. PRESSURE RATING
J PN 10, flanged R2_S
K PN 16, flanged R2_S
L PN 25, flanged R2_S; flangeless R1
M PN 40, flanged R2_S
C ASME 150, flanged R2_S
D ASME 300, flanged R2_S
R JIS 10K, flanged R2_S
S JIS 16K, flanged R2_S
T JIS 20K, flanged R2_S
5. CONSTRUCTION
A Standard R1LA
S High-consistency version R2_S flanged
Y Special
6. SIZE
R1L
025, 040, 050, 065, 080, 100, 150, 200, 250
01, 1H, 02, 2H, 03, 04, 06, 08, 10
R2_S
050/080, 080/100, 100/150, 150/200, 200/250, 250/300, 300/350,
350/400, 400/450, 500/600
02/03, 03/04, 04/06, 06/80, 08/10, 10/12, 12/14, 14/16, 16/18, 20/24
7. BODY SCREWS
C CG8M only for R2_S A4-80 / B8M
D WCB only for R2_S (sizes 14", 16") A4-80 / B8M
T *** Titanium for R1 and R2_S A4-80 / B8M
U CK3MCuN only for R2_S A4-70/B8M
Y Special Special
Seals for above: Gland packing:
For blind flange:
*** For blind flange:
PTFE
Graphite
PTFE
8. SEGMENT
C CG8M + chromium
H Hastelloy C
J AISI 329 + chromium
K W. no. 1.4408 + chromium
L W. no. 1.4308/1.4306 + chromium
T Titanium + ceramic coating for R1 and R2_S
R CG8M
S AISI 329
Y Special
9. SHAFTS, PINS/BEARINGS
J AISI 329 / PTFE
H Hastelloy C / PVDF
N Nitronic 50 / PTFE
T Titanium / PVDF for R1 and R2_S
Y Special
10. SEAT
K Metal seat, general service
U Titanium, back seal Viton GF
T PTFE + C25%, metal body